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ORDINANCE NO, 1053

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET AND LEVYINC THE TAXES FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND,

WASHINGTON, FOR THE YEAR 1967

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That the budget for the City of Kirkland for the year 1967 be
and the same hereby is adopted, and the appropriation totals shall be allowed

for each of the following classes as follows:

1. Salary and Wages

2. Maintenance and Operation
3. Capital Outlay

4. Interest and debt reduction
5., Other

Total Estimated Revenue

§ 351,486
454,844
419,305

325,715

$1,551,350

And be it further ordained that the tax levy for the year 1967 is hereby

fixed as follows:

Regular millage levy |
Special millage levy GO Bonds
Limits #1

1955 Streets GO Bond Issue
1960 Fire Hall GO Bond Issue

Limits #1 and #2

1965 Library GO Bond Issue

Total Millage Levy

.0150000

.0010751
.0010817

.0008746

.0180314

This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five (5) days from
and after its passapge by the Council, and publishing as required by law.

INTRODUCED AND PASSED the 3rd day of October 1966,




