ORDINANCE NO. 1053

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET AND LEVYING THE TAXES FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, FOR THE YEAR 1967

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That the budget for the City of Kirkland for the year 1967 be and the same hereby is adopted, and the appropriation totals shall be allowed for each of the following classes as follows:

1.	Salary and Wages	\$ 351,486
	Maintenance and Operation	454,844
	Capital Outlay	419,305
4.	Interest and debt reduction	325,715
5	Other	

Total Estimated Revenue

\$1,551,350

And be it further ordained that the tax levy for the year 1967 is hereby fixed as follows:

Regular millage levy Special millage levy GO Bonds	.0150000
Limits #1	
1955 Streets GO Bond Issue	.0010751
1960 Fire Hall GO Bond Issue	.0010817
Limits #1 and #2	
1965 Library GO Bond Issue	.0008746
Total Millage Levy	.0180314

This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five (5) days from and after its passage by the Council, and publishing as required by law.

INTRODUCED AND PASSED the 3rd day of October 1966.

Mayor

Attest:

Director of Administration and Finance

(ex officio City Clerk)

City Attordey